

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14029 OF 2024

Shivnath Arjun Pakhare And Ors ...Petitioners
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Laxman S. Deshmukh for the Petitioners.
Mr. V. G. Badgujar, AGP for the Respondent No. 1

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 14th OCTOBER, 2024.

P.C.:-

1. **Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 25/11/2024.** The learned A.G.P. waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent No. 1.
2. All office objections to be removed on or before 13/11/2024, failing which, the Writ Petition shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court, on 14/11/2024.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)