



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.14029 OF 2024

Shivnath Arjun Pakhare and ors. ..Petitioners

vs.

The State of Maharashtra and ors. ..Respondents

Adv. Laxman Shivajirao Deshmukh, for the Petitioners.

Mr. V. G. Badgujar, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

Adv. Prathamesh Mandlik i/b. Adv. Nitesh V. Bhutekar, for
Respondent Nos.2 to 4.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 8th AUGUST, 2025

P.C. :

1. Office to verify and list the matter before the appropriate Bench having the subject assignment.
2. Remove from the board.

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)