

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Writ Petition No. 14029 of 2024

Shivnath Arjun Pakhare and others ... Petitioners
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra and others ... Respondents.

Mr. Laxman Deshmukh for the Petitioners.

Mr. V.G. Badgajar, AGP for the State.

Mr. Nitesh Bhutekar a/w. Aaditya Mahamiya a/w. Prathamesh
Mandlik for the Respondents.

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
S.M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 3rd February 2026.

P.C. :

. This being a service matter, office to verify and list before the appropriate Bench having the subject assignment. Remove from the Board.

2. The matter not to be listed till the same is verified by the Registry.

(S.M.MODAK,J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)