



3. The Petitioners are at liberty to file Affidavit in Rejoinder thereto within a period of one week thereafter.

4. Place the Writ Petition for consideration on 1st April 2026.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]